CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 323

AN ORDINANCE relating to arterials; amending Ordinance No. 27, as amended by Ordinances 47, 72 and 300; and proclaiming arterials.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 182d of Ordinance No. 27 passed by the City Council on July 7, 1953, as amended by Ordinance No. 47, passed December 8, 1953, as amended by Ordinance No. 72, passed October 12, 1954, as amended by Ordinance No. 300, passed April 28, 1959, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 182d. N.E. 1st Street, from 104th Avenue N.E. to N.E. 10th Street, except at 100th Avenue N.E., 92nd Avenue N.E., and its junction with N.E. 8th Street.

N.E. 4th Street, from 108th Avenue N.E. to 98th Avenue N.E., except at 104th Avenue N.E.

N.E. 5th Street, from 100th Avenue N.E. to N.E. 8th Street.

N.E. 24th Street, from 108th Avenue N.E. to 98th Avenue N.E., except at 104th Avenue N.E."

Section 2. Section 182f of Ordinance No. 27, as amended by Ordinances 47, 72 and 300, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 182f. 92nd Avenue N.E. from Lake Washington Boulevard to north City Limits, except at N.E. 8th Street. S.E. Lake Washington Boulevard from U.S. Highway No. 10 to south City Limits."

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on October 13, 1959.

PASSED by the City Council on this 22nd day of fintenter 1959, and signed in authentication of its passage this 22nd day of day of 1959.

Approved as to Form:

Mayor

City attorney

Car Co Survey

Car Co

Attest:

City Clerk

OCT 1 1959

Published